admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1440 738 2020-21 0 2022-23 724 18 357600(THREE LAKH
FIFTY SEVEN
THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED )

30

2020-21 1440 618 2021-22 0 2023-24 149 15 357600(THREE LAKH
FIFTY SEVEN
THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED )

22

2021-22 1610 842 2022-23 837 2024-25 849 23 460000(FOUR LAKH
SIXTY THOUSANDS )

35

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 81757 (Eighty one thousand seven hundred fifty seven) 126747 (ONE LAKH TWENTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN)

143981 (ONE LAKH FORTY THREE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE )

New Equipment for Laboratories 77600 (seventy seven thousand six hundred ) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (ZERO ) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1609676 (Sixteen Lakh Nine Thousand six hundred seventy
six)

1577624 (FIFTEEN LAKH SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR )

469077 (FOUR LAKH SIXTY NINE THOUSAND SEVENTY
SEVEN)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 35913574 (Three core fifty nine lakh thirteen thousand five
hundred seventy four)

31015684 (THREE CRORE TEN LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR )

28935208 (TWO CRORES EIGHTY NINE LAKH THIRTY FIVE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHT)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1095687 (Ten lakhs ninty five thousands six hindred eighty
seven)

609035 (SIX LAKH NINE THOUSAND THIRTY FIVE) 357215 (THREE LAKH FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED FIFTEEN)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 5410 (Five thousand four hundred ten) 120458 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
FIFTY EIGHT )

10685 (TEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0